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24WC015121

2 121WC020219
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20 WC 013945

22WC025210
21WC012654

22 WC 004716

20 WC 013928

19 WC 005925
19 WC 035454
21 WC 019395

21WC034378

21WC033965

23WC010640

23WC008395
23 WC 014019
24 WC 017571

23WC019814

24 WC 000717
24WC001121
21 WC 22641
24 WC 004449
24 WC 031485
24WC025488
23WC023296
22 WC 026521

Claimant

Harrison, David B

Charmelo, Charmaine M

D'Angelo, Michael J

Falcon Jr, Emilio
Pratts, Leslie

Sevilla Jr, Oscar B

Qureshi, Amir

LOPEZ, LISA A
Cedeno, Joe
Alfonso, Luis

Qureshi, Amir
Carmody, Joseph R

Carmody, Joseph R

Laha, Ryan J
Sandoval, Louis
Hall, Troy

Qureshi, Amir
Miller, Charles A

Matayka, September R
Morales Alejandro, Julia

Kreydich, Michelle L
Marshall, Kevin
Harrison, Camille
Marshall, Kevin
Brown, John

Workers’ Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report

Finance Committee Meeting — April 9, 2025

Legistar No - 25-1898
Location (Budget)

Dept. Of Facilities/Mgmt
Office Of The Sheriff

Court Services Division

Court Services Division
Police Department

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Corrections
Department Of Corrections

State's Attorney

Social Casework Services

Juvenile Temporary Detention Center
Juvenile Temporary Detention Center
Juvenile Temporary Detention Center
Juvenile Temporary Detention Center
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Previous Reported WC

Injury(ies) Docket Number(s)

07WC34220, 21WC020219

08 WC 39782, 12 WC 14545,

20 WC 013945, 15 WC
013133

18WC16940, 20WC11811,

22WC014881, 22 WC 004716

23WC019814, 20 WC
013928, 21WC034378

23WC019814, 20 WC
013928, 21WC034378
21 WC 033965, 23 WC
010640

21 WC 033965, 23 WC
010640

23WC019814, 20 WC
013928, 21WC034378

Settlement Amount

$14,000.00
$19,000.00

$210,000.00

$26,172.22
$1.00

$3,000.00

$98,473.71

$250,000.00
$167,338.00
$173,449.37

$98,473.71
$24,999.00

$24,999.00

$18,204.00
$85,831.90
$17,600.25

$98,473.71

$7,408.80

$44,772.64
$31,603.74
$91,719.27
$18,175.24
$4,990.10

$18,175.24
$14,018.10



Docket Number

26 20 WC 015343

27 23WC001922
28 21 WC 019338

Claimant

Sneed, Andre P

Kelly Jr., Eddie
Holt, Lasandra

Workers’ Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report
Finance Committee Meeting — April 9, 2025

Legistar No - 25-1898

Location (Budget)

County Highway Department

Provident Hospital
Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty
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Previous Reported WC
Injury(ies) Docket Number(s)

16WC 039020, 17WC021239,

Settlement Amount

20 WC 015344, 20 WC $2,000.00
015343
$12,624.95
$37,519.20
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