Workers' Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report Finance Committee Meeting – April 9, 2025 Legistar No - 25-1898

	Docket Number	Claimant	Location (Budget)	Previous Reported WC Injury(ies) Docket Number(s)	Settlement Amount
1	24WC015121	Harrison, David B	Dept. Of Facilities/Mgmt		\$14,000.00
2	21WC020219	Charmelo, Charmaine M	Office Of The Sheriff	07WC34220, 21WC020219	\$19,000.00
3	20 WC 013945	D'Angelo, Michael J	Court Services Division	08 WC 39782, 12 WC 14545, 20 WC 013945, 15 WC 013133	\$210,000.00
4	22WC025210	Falcon Jr, Emilio	Court Services Division		\$26,172.22
5	21WC012654	Pratts, Leslie	Police Department		\$1.00
6	22 WC 004716	Sevilla Jr, Oscar B	Department Of Corrections	18WC16940, 20WC11811, 22WC014881, 22 WC 004716	\$3,000.00
7	20 WC 013928	Qureshi, Amir	Department Of Corrections	23WC019814, 20 WC 013928, 21WC034378	\$98,473.71
8	19 WC 005925	LOPEZ, LISA A	Department Of Corrections		\$250,000.00
9	19 WC 035454	Cedeno, Joe	Department Of Corrections		\$167,338.00
10	21 WC 019395	Alfonso, Luis	Department Of Corrections		\$173,449.37
11	21WC034378	Qureshi, Amir	Department Of Corrections	23WC019814, 20 WC 013928, 21WC034378	\$98,473.71
12	21WC033965	Carmody, Joseph R	Department Of Corrections	21 WC 033965, 23 WC 010640	\$24,999.00
13	23WC010640	Carmody, Joseph R	Department Of Corrections	21 WC 033965, 23 WC 010640	\$24,999.00
14	23WC008395	Laha, Ryan J	Department Of Corrections		\$18,204.00
15	23 WC 014019	Sandoval, Louis	Department Of Corrections		\$85,831.90
16	24 WC 017571	Hall, Troy	Department Of Corrections		\$17,600.25
17	23WC019814	Qureshi, Amir	Department Of Corrections	23WC019814, 20 WC 013928, 21WC034378	\$98,473.71
18	24 WC 000717	Miller, Charles A	Department Of Corrections		\$7,408.80
19	24WC001121	Matayka, September R	Department Of Corrections		\$44,772.64
20	21 WC 22641	Morales Alejandro, Julia	State's Attorney		\$31,603.74
21	24 WC 004449	Kreydich, Michelle L	Social Casework Services		\$91,719.27
22	24 WC 031485	Marshall, Kevin	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center		\$18,175.24
23	24WC025488	Harrison, Camille	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center		\$4,990.10
24	23WC023296	Marshall, Kevin	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center		\$18,175.24
25	22 WC 026521	Brown, John	Juvenile Temporary Detention Center		\$14,018.10

Workers' Compensation Section Settlements/Decisions Report Finance Committee Meeting – April 9, 2025 Legistar No - 25-1898

	Docket Number	Claimant	II OCATION (BUIDDE)	Previous Reported WC Injury(ies) Docket Number(s)	Settlement Amount
26	20 WC 015343	Sneed, Andre P	County Highway Department	16WC 039020, 17WC021239, 20 WC 015344, 20 WC 015343	\$2,000.00
27	23WC001922	Kelly Jr., Eddie	Provident Hospital		\$12,624.95
28	21 WC 019338	Holt, Lasandra	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty		\$37,519.20